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Are you interested in applying to a Specialty High School or Signature Program? Take advantage of visiting your schools of interest, meeting the program coordinators, and
experiencing it first hand!

¢Estd interesado en postularse a una escuela secundaria especializada o un programa exclusiva? jAprovecha para visitar tus escuelas de interés, conocer a los coordinadores
del programa y vivirlo de primera mano!

Visit & Contact Information

Southeast Area Technical

A December 2 @ 6:00 pm | 5301 Sidbury Road Castle Hayne, NC 28429
High School (SEA-TECH)

Heather Appleton | 910-530-6300, Ext. 77241 | heather.appleton@nhcs.net

Wilmington Early College High December 3 @ 6:00 pm | CFCC North Campus McKeithen Center BB&T Auditorium 4500 Blue Clay Road Castle Hayne, NC 28429
School (WECHS) Sharon Jenkins | 910-362-7786 | sharon.jenkins2@nhcs.net
Laney High School STEM December 4 @ 6:00 pm | Laney HS Media Center
Program 2700 N College Road Wilmington, NC 28405
Jana Yetzke | 910-254-4440, Ext. 73454 | jana.yetzke@nhcs.net
Isaac Bear Early College High December 5 @ 6:00 pm | Morton Hall Auditorium | 683 Racine Dr, Wilmington, NC, 28403
(Use Randall Library parking lot/Utilice el estacionamiento de la biblioteca Randall)
School
Molly Needham | 910-350-1387, Ext. 73006 | molly.supcoe@nhcs.net
Career Readiness Academy at December 9 @ 6:00 pm | Media Center
Mosley 3702 Princess Place Drive Wilmington, NC 28405
Charlie Broadfoot | 910-251-6161| charlie.broadfoot@nhcs.net
New Hanover High School December 10 @ 6:00 pm | New Hanover HS Cafeteria

1307 Market St, Wilmington, NC 28401

Lyceum Academ
4 4 Chad Goins | 910-251-6100, Ext. 74392 | chadwick.goins@nhcs.net

Hoggard High School IB Program December 11 @ 6:00 pm | Hoggard HS Cafeteria
4305 Shipyard Blvd, Wilmington, NC, 28403
Mary Lillge | 910-350-2072, Ext. 72405 | mary.lillge@nhcs.net

Ashley High School Marine December 12 @ 6:00 pm | Ashley HS MSA Room
555 Halyburton Memorial Pkwy, Wilmington, NC, 28412

Science Program
Stephanie Titzel | 910-790-2360, Ext. 70374 | stephanie.titzel@nhcs.net

Important Reminders | Recordatorios Importantes

December 7 - NHCS Special Programs Showcase (10:00-1:00, Board of Education)
7 de diciembre: Exhibicién de programas especiales de NHCS (10:00-1:00, Board of Education)

Programs will post application prompts on December 13, 2024.
Los programas publicardn indicaciones el 13 de diciembre de 2024.

January 6 - 19 - Application window is open
6-19 de enero: La ventana de la aplicacién estd abierta




